
LIST OF REC LIMITED OFFICES IN CAPITAL CITIES OF THE COUNTRY 

S No. CITY NAME OF THE DEALING OFFICER ADDRESS LANDLINE E MAIL ID MOBILE No. 

1 Bengaluru 
Sr. Somya Kant,  Sr. Chief Program 

Manager (Karnataka) 
No.1/5, Ulsoor Road, Bangalore- 

560042 080-25598244,25550240  pobangalore@recindia.com 9968284083 

 
2 

 
Bhopal 

 Sh. Satyaban Sahoo,                          
Chief Program Manager (MP) 

Metro Walk, 2nd Floor, West 
Hall No.-3, Bittan Market,    

Bhopal- 492013. 

 
0755-2460006 

reccenteralzone@yahoo.c 
om 

 
9589197099 

 
3 

 
Bhubaneswar 

 Sh. Satyaban Sahoo,              
Chief Program Manager (Odisha) 

Deen DayalBhawan,5th Floor, 
Ashok Nagar,Janpath, 
Bhubaneswar- 751009 

 
0674-2393206,2536649 

repobbsr@yahoo.co.in 
pobhubaneswar@recl.in 

 
9431100897 

 
4 

 
Chennai 

 
Sh.Thara Ramesh, Chief Program 

Manager (Tamil Nadu) 

No. 12 & 13 T.N.H.B Complex, 
Luz Church Road,180 (Luz 
Corner) Mylapore, Chennai 

600004 

 
044–24672376,24987690 

 
pochennai@recindia.com  
incpmchennai@yahoo.com 

 
9873433676 

5 Dehradun 
Sh. Sunil Bisht, Chief Program 
Manager (Uttarakhand) 

7, New Road, Opposite MKP 
College, Dehradun - 248001 0135- 2650766    recsoddn@yahoo.in 9891049762 

 
6 

 
Guwahati 

 
 Sh. Ajay Kumar Gupta, Chief 
Program Manager (Assam) 

“SRADDHA” M G Road – G S 
Road Crossing (Sohum/HDFC 

Point), Christian Basti, Guwahati-
781005 

 
0361 – 2343713,2343714 

 
poguwahati@gmail.com 
poguwahati@recindia.com 

 
9899466617 

 
7 

 
Hyderabad 

Sh Vijay Shridhar Kulkarni, Sr. Chief 
Program Manager 

Shivrampally Post NPA, Near 
Aramghar, National Highway 

No.-7 , Hydrabad-500052 

040 - 29805034,29804520, 
29806745 

zmhyderabad@recl.in 
reclpohyd@yahoo.com 

 
7042373799 

 
8 

 
Hyderabad 

Sh. Rajesh Raj , Director, RECIPMT, 
Shivrampally,  NPA Post, 

Near Aramghar, X road, 
Hyderabad 500052 

 
040-64583563,29805901 

 
recipmt@gmail.com 

 
9873008323 

 
9 

 
Jaipur 

 
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Sr. Chief Program 

Manager ( Rajasthan) 

J-4-A, Jalana Dungari 
Institutional Area, Jaipur-302004 

 
0141-2707840,2700161 

pojaipur@recindia.com 
recpojpr@rediffmail.com 

 
9899899318 

 
10 

 
Jammu 

Sh. Bhupesh Chandolia, Chief 
Program Manager (J&K) 

157-A, Gandhi Nagar, Behind 
Apsara Cinema, Jammu- 

180004 

 
019-2450800 

 
    pojammu@recindia.com 

 
9999352526 

11 Kolkata 
Sh. Santosh Kumar Sahu, Sr.  
Chief Program Manager (WB) 

I B-186, Sector-III Salt Lake 
City, Kolkata - 700106 

033 – 23356989, 23356994, 
23326998    zmkolkata@recindia.com 7894403795 

 
12 

 
Lucknow 

Sh. Shambhu Shanker Gupta, Sr. 
Chief Program 
Manager (UP) 

19/8, Indira Nagar Extension, 
Ring Road, Lucknow - 226016 

0522 – 2716324, 2717376, 
4074944 

 zmlucknow@recindia.com   
recuppo@yahoo.co.in 

 
9915115103 

 
13 

 
Mumbai 

Sh. Alok Singh, Chief Program 
Manager (Maharashtra) 

51-B, Mittal Tower, 5th Floor, 
Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021 

022-22830985, 
22833068,22833055 

 
 zmmumbai@recindia.com 

 
9873900765 

 
14 

 
Panchkula 

Sh. Mohammed Azaz Ali, Sr. 
Chief Program  Manager 
(Haryana, Punjab & 
Chandigarh) 

BAY No. 7-8, Sector-2, 
Panchkula - 134112 

0172-2563864, 
2563822,0172- 

2563863,2580476 

 
 popanchkula@recindia.com 

 
 

 
15 

 
Patna 

 
Sh. S K Bage, Sr.Chief Program 
Manager (Bihar) 

‘Maurya Lok’ Complex Block - 
C, 4th Floor,New Dak Bangalow 

Road, Patna - 800001 

 
0612- 2224596, 222113 

 
popatna@recindia.com 
popatna@yahoo.com 

 
 

 
16 

 
Raipur 

 
Sh. Satyaban Sahoo, Chief Program 

Manager (Chhattisgarh) 

Block B-1 F-6 & 7, 1st Floor, 
Pujari Chambers, Commercial 

Complex, Pachpedi Naka, 
Raipur - 492013 

 
0771-2241055 

 
recraipur@yahoo.com 

 
 

 
17 

 
Ranchi 

Sh. Joginath Pradhan, Chief 
Program Manager (Jharkhand) 

101 & 104 Om Shri Encalve 
Airport Road Hinoo, Ranchi- 

834002 

 
0651-2253123 

 
Rec_ranchi@yahoo.com 

 
9437004866 

 
18 

 
Shimla 

Sh. Mohammed Azaz Ali,  
Sr.Chief Program Manager 

Pt. Padamdev Comemercial 
Complex, Phase-2 First Floor, 

the Ridge, Shimla 

 
0177-2653411 

 
poshimla@recl.in,  
popanchkula@recindia.com 

 
 

 
19 

 
Thiruvanantha 

puram 

 
Sh. M Udaya Kumar, Chief Program 

Manager 

`O’-5, 4th Floor, “Saphallyam” 
Commercial Complex, TRIDA 

Building Palayam, 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695034 

 
0471-2328662 

 
 potrivandrum@recindia.com 

 
9873158673 

 
 

20 

 
 

Vadodara 

 
Sh. Hemant Shah, Sr. Chief 

Program Manager 

Plot No. 585, T. P. Scheme No. 
2 Behind pushti complex 
atmajyoti ashram road 

Subhanpura, Vadodara 390023 

 
 

0265-2397487 

 
recvadodara@gmail.com 
povadodara@recindia.com 

 
 

 

 
21 

 
Vijayawada 

 
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Roy, Sr. Chief 

Program Manager 

54-15-13,BSR Hill View, 2nd 
Floor, Srinivasa Nagar Bank 
Colony, Vijayawada-520008 

(AP) 

 
0866-2973405 

Rec-ro-vijay@recl.nic.in 
Recro.vijayawada@gmail. 

com 

 
9899293338 

 


